SB0862/953025/1

BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 862

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, after "Students" insert "and Youth Workers"; in line 5, after "System" insert "and youth workers in the Baltimore City YouthWorks program"; and in line 8, after "students" insert "and youth workers".

AMENDMENT NO.2

On page 1, in line 19, strike "STUDENT" and substitute ":

(1) <u>STUDENT</u>";

in the same line, after "CITY" insert "; AND

(2) YOUTH WORKER IN THE BALTIMORE CITY YOUTHWORKS PROGRAM";

in line 21, after "ONLY" insert "FOR"; and in line 22, after "(1)" insert "A STUDENT OF A PUBLIC SCHOOL IN BALTIMORE CITY:

<u>(I)</u>".

On page 2, in line 1, strike "(2)" and substitute "(II)"; in line 2, after "CAMPUS" insert "; OR

(2) A YOUTH WORKER IN THE BALTIMORE CITY YOUTHWORKS PROGRAM:

SB0862/953025/01 Budget and Taxation Committee Amendments to SB 862 Page 2 of 2

- (I) DURING THE YOUTHWORKS SUMMER JOB PERIOD; AND
- (II) FOR PURPOSES OF ENGAGING IN YOUTHWORKS-RELATED ACTIVITIES";

in line 6, after "SCHOOLS" insert "AND THE MAYOR'S OFFICE OF EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT"; in line 7, after "STUDENTS" insert "AND YOUTH WORKERS"; and in the same line, strike "SMART CARD" and substitute "TRANSIT PASS".